COUNTY OF LAKE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

Page 1 of 1

Date: Sep 26, 2018

TO:
COUNTY OF LAKE

FROM: Manouchehr Mahmoudzadeh, P.E

Resident Engineer

FILE:
COUNTY CONTRACT NO.

18-01

COUNTY PROJECT NAME Mockingbird Lane at Robinson Creek

Bridge Replacement

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.

BRLO-5914(105)

CCO NO.
2

SUPPLEMENT NO.

CATEGORY CODE

CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change):

-$9778.97

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $8912.50

_X_ INCREASE

DECREASE

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL

REQUIRED? YES _ X

NO

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED

IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL

$ 0 DOCUMENTS YES _X_ NO___
ORIGINAL TIME ADJUSTMENT |PREVIOUSLY PERCENTAGE TIME ADJUSTED TOTAL # OF UNRECONCILED
CONTRACT TIME: THIS CHANGE: |APPROVED TIME (Including this change) DEFERRED TIME
ADJUSTMENTS: (Including this change)
95 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 DAY(S) 0 % 0

This Change Order provides for:

COMPREHENSIVE DESCRIPTION, JUSTIFICATION, AND COST SUMMARY:
THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:
Restoring and testing of an existing 2" PVC private (Scott Galvin) waterline along the South Side of the new bridge at locations where it
was cut & capped per original contract plans.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

The existing private water line had to be removed; and ends cut & capped along South side of the new bridge as specified in the
Contract Plans and Special Provisions, to accommodate removal of existing bridge and construction of replacement bridge. Restoring
and reconnection of the said waterline was originally not included in the contract items of work.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
Agreed Lump Sum

TIME ADJUSTMENT:
None

CONCURRED BY:

ESTIMATE OF COST

DESIGN ENGINEER
Quincy Engineering

RESIDENT ENGINEER
Manouchehr Mahmoudzadeh, P.E.
MGE Engineering

PROJECT MAN
Fred Peze&h <

DATE: THIS REQUEST TO DATE
N/A ITEMS

FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
DATE: AGREED PRICE $8,912.50 $148,188.50
9/26/2018 |ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
DATE: TOTAL $8,912.50 $148,188.50

/ O//o/( o

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

OTHER

DATE:

____NON-PARTICIPATING _ X
{Maintenance)

PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE

NON-PARTICIPATING




COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

CHANGE ORDER NO: 2

DATE: September 26, 2018

PROJECT: Mockingbird Lane at Robinson Creek Bridge Replacement
Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(105)
CONTRACTOR; Team Ghliotti, Inc.

2531 Petaluma BLVD. S.
Petaluma, CA 94952

Note: These changes In no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Reconnect and restore Scott Galvin's waterine 0 $8,912.50
0 $8,912.50
REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: Reconnect an existing 2" PVC private (Scott Galvin) waterline along the South Side of the new bridge al
locations where it was cut & capped per original contract plans. The work shall consist of fumnishing all
labor, material, tools, equipment for trenching, installing 2" schedule 80 PVC pipe, brackels on the wing
walls, making all connections and pipe fittings, and performing flushing, hydrostatic testing and
disinfection of the 2" PVC schedule 80 pipe. Trenching & backfill shall be in accordance with the Lake
County's Standard Trench Detail B, STD No. 313. Pressure lesting of the 2" PVC schedule 80 shall be
in accordance with the latest version of AWWA €605, "Underground Installation of Polyvinyl Chloride
(PVC) Pressure Pipe and Fittings for Water". Disinfection of the 2" schedule 80 PVC plpe shall be In
accordance with the latest version of AWWA C651, "Disinfecting for Water". All parts and material

incorporated in the work described shall be new.,

The cost of this work Is Non-Participating.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions)
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions)
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

90 Days
5 Days
0 Days

95 Days

$1,264,590.47
$139,276.00
0.00

8,912.50

$1.412,778.67

: o | [Fracs c’.“

Scott De Leon, Director

APPROVED: OWNER
By

lg‘llol Yo

Name and THle

Jim Steele, Chair

Boara of Supervisors

Name and Title



COUNTY OF LAKE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

FIELD ORDER

Field Order No.: 2

Project Title: Mockingbird Lane at Robinson Creek Bridge Replacement

W. O. No.: Bid No.:__18-01 _ Federal Project No.: BRLO-5914(105) Contract Date: Aprll 17, 2018

Prime Contractor: Team Ghilotti, Inc.

You are hereby authorized and instructed to effect the following modifications of the contract for the foregoing named project:

Proceed forward with the work per attached details and as described below:..

Reconnect an existing 2" PVC private (Scott Galvin) waterline along the South Side of the new bridge at

locations where it was cut & capped per original contract plans. The work shall consist of furnishing all

labor, material, tools, equipment for trenching, installing 2" schedule 80 PVC pipe, brackets on the wing

walls, making all connections and pipe fittings, and performing flushing, hydrostatic testing and

disinfection of the 2" PVC schedule 80 pipe. Trenching & backfill shall be in accordance with the Lake

County's Standard Trench Detail B, STD No. 313. Pressure testing of the 2" PVC schedule 80 shall be in

accordance with the latest version of AWWA C605, "Underground Installation of Polyvinyl Chloride

(PVC) Pressure Pipe and Fittings for Water". Disinfection of the 2" schedule 80 PVC pipe shall be in

accordance with the latest version of AWWA C651, "Disinfecting for Water". All parts and material

incorporated in the work described shall be new.

Agreed Lump Sum: $8,912.50

or Minimum Credit: $

This form shall be used only for the issuance of emergency instructions to the Contractor where the time required for
preparation and execution of a formal Change Order would result in delay or stoppage of the work, or would allow a
hazardous condition to exist. A duly authorized Change Order shall replace this Fleld Order as soon as possible ang
shall bear appropriate reference In this Field Order. (‘E

Distribution: 1. Contractor /{ -5 /. [( %/ / (,/ ’/ V7 o>, ( .7/

2. File Date “ Residént Project Representaﬂ\@

3. Owner . ,5 )




Page 1 of 1 Proposal for:
Mockingbird Lane Bridge-DBE 6%-CO
from

Bid Date: 3/23/2018 Team Ghilotti, Inc
; . , Inc.
Time:  3:00PM 2351 Petaluma Boulevard South, Petaluma, CA 94952
Quote Number: 36-18-C (707) 763-8700
License: 895384 Type: A - General Engineering
County Of Lake
Rev.ltem  Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Total Price ]
o . Labor Total: 0.00 Total wio Alternates: 0.00
Team Ghilotti, Incorporated is pleased to provide the following cost proposal for the project indicateg-atove———
Rev.tem  Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Total Price |
ALT 2 Galvin Water Line
01 Trench, Install & Backfill 2" Galvin 230.00 LF 38.75 8,912.50
Water Line
Total: 8,912.50
Total w/o Alternates: 0.00
Alternate Totals:
Total For Galvin Water Line 8,912.50
Terms:

Y =Locked Bid-ltem

g’!!’!!!! !:Es pm

Run by: Abel Canlas .
Estimator: Robert Lee w Generated by 8 SharpaSolt Product



o | § [ ms LEGEND:
- FOR CoMPL [ WAY ATCURATE ACCE: ATA, =
§| ' 5 Gmeis mow o ser so scomure access oara =it — e o= EXISTING PGAE AND ATAT JOMT OVERWEAD
@ | 2. ™IS LN AcCURATE For uniLITY 1eomMATION OV, — i am———1—  CXISTING ATAT OW
L m 3. PGAE ANO ATAT WILL BE RELOCATED BY OTMERS TO THEIR ——t— e .~ EXISTING PGAE OM
S| 77 TEMPORARY LOCATIONS SwOWM AFTER CONTRACTOR
MOTIFICATIONS ARE GIVEN AT DEFIMED [ TME SPECIFICATIONS. e e EXISTING PRIVATE UG BATER LINE (ABANDOWOED
= WATER LINE IN COWLICT TO BE REMOVED 87 THE
4. PGSE AMD ATAT WILL BE RELOCATED BT OTHCRS TO TWEM CONTRACTOR &F TER MOTIF ICATIONS)
| CAICINAL LOCATIONS AFTER COMTRACTOR MOTIFCATIONS
ARE GIVEN AS DEFIMED I THE SPECIFICATIONS. e ——.me—— .\~ PROPOSED TEMPORANY PGIE AND ATRT —
S. THO WATER LIMES WILL BE ACLOCATED TO PROPOSED LOCATIONS - - — SED TEMPCF ATRT 1140 CHENEROCE SR, T -Ils!..i..tnl!l.l.l
3E COPLIET 16 S8 RoalD 1o ABiOmED maTe NOT I ICATIONS g . PROPOSED TEWPORARY FLAT B e B
< — —— ¥
HE ARE GIVEN AS DEFINED IN TME SPECIFICATIONS, 2 =
e ——¥—— —— ——¢—— FPROFOSED TEMPORART PRIVATL UG WATER LINE =
Ll

. LS
s/l Galvin Line does not go this

|

. m s IMII way See Below ) . Gt LiAe 7 Rensn 0 oy £20% 01 Ppeemment
- = e = L & T8 10 10D of epe BKF wl prpvade

m {Galvin Line 9 off fence line ¢||~ — ./ /TUIRE 70 55 IMDEACAGID PAGH BaE | Sy et Cun A Compes mest

x i N OB TO MAPHOUSE BY PHOPERTT OBWER | i Py

g @ 18" 10 10p of pipe. BKF will P o SRPORE SRS N "0 1 el A h
provide Survey location. Cut |~ AL . ke NGl / MWAIMTAIN PROPERTT OWWER ACCESS TO 2 Far, /..,

N —— A \. /PR HOUSE AT ALL TheES

& Caoped outside limits of r .wqamw.uwynullllxl- e o -

‘ e \ AV i

o ] paving just wastof Driveway [ ! N ../ AW ,.*Vr

1 ; ; : p i3 :

bE g N\ A w\. \.hnw\\m._. AL (R K .l!n: l/,. . .|.||.I\. - /‘ -

| ¥ : o

...ﬂ— G \ s

X T3] _ o 7% . _
. » 5] | 3t g 5l (A ' )
L. k e | = * . y M =r, _ |‘ o > Y A ..1| .n.. T —

N — 7 P
Y N a — /A (I —

e TR e

i - \ﬂ..< ma.llj.,hlllql\u . .l = “ll'uhlltrlu :.M%-”%‘lu J.,”.Jllolil =
_ A

PROJLCT [NCINEEN
G voum

[

||1|/ﬂ REVISED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 DATED MARCH 16, 2018

Galvin Water Line Layout vrity pran

{
D
wh

BATE MLOT
nn-oo-oal Thit ETrE <1 Terpigs P

RS =) e S{Lativi BOMSMA LCALT »

T ;
NICISTAREVISFORT/277910 o B e L g v L IR | PR o | Wit 0000 | PROJECT MAMER: Lo1-916




DETAIL 'A’
TRENCH IN PAVED AREA I TRENCH IN UNPAVED AREA
I

- —— — -

3" HMA MIN. SEE NOTE

1.
EX. SURFACE ) l
- I ”;//*

- CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE
- EXSTING SURFACE

STRUCTURE BACKFILL. 95%
RELATIVE COMPACTION OR
CEMENT SLURRY BACKFILL.
SEE NOTE 2.

e OPTIONAL SAND BEDDING.
90% RELATIVE COMPACTION,
WIDTH SEE NOTE 3.

SEE NOTE 4
TRENCH IN ROADWAY, SHOULDER OR DRIVEWAY AREAS

DETAIL '8'

s EXISTING SURFACE

PN e | SELECT BACKFILL S0%
SRRt RELATIVE COMPACTION.
A SEE NOTE 5.

——— OPTIONAL SAND BEDDING.
90% RELATIVE COMPACTION.
SEE NOTE 3.

WOTH  _|

SEE NOTE 4
TRENCH QUTSIDE ROADWAY, SHOULDER OR DRIVEWAY AREAS

NOTES:

1. HMA THICKNESS TO MATCH EXISTING OR 3" MINIMUM WHICHEVER IS GREATER. HMA TO BE
PLACED IN LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 2° IN THICKNESS. HMA TO BE TYPE A OR B, 1/2" GRADING
(PG64—16). PER CALTRANS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST EDITION.

2. WHEN cTEEMENT SLURRY BACKFILL IS USED IN PAVING AREAS, CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE MAY BE
ELUMINATED.

3. IF SAND BEODING IS USED, IT MUST BE LEVELED AND COMPACTED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.
4. IF WDTH IS LESS THAN 12°, CEMENT SLURRY BACKFILL SHALL BE USED.
5. SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL AS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

STANDARD TRENCH DETAIL ST§~1 50-

SCALE: NONE [DRAWN: LMM|CHK: JLW, TEM |APPVD: GRS |REV: JUNE 2012|DATE: JUNE 2004




